57921

Recording Requested By and When Recorded Mail to:

CHICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC.,

as Agent for TOSCO Corporation 2600 Michelson Drive, Suite 1200 Irvine, California 22612 Attention: COMPLIANCE OFFICER

RE: Clough Oil/Klamath Falls, OR

K-51532

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), dated as of January 29, 1998, between TOSCO CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation, having an office at 601 Union Street, Suite 2500, Seattle, WA 98101 (the "Beneficiary"), CLOUGH OIL COMPANY, an Oregon corporation, having an office at, 3303 Washburn Way, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601, as Sublandlord ("Bonower"), and Emily Glogowski, having an office at, 5800 South 6th Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603, as lessed (hereinafter "Tenant").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Clough Oil Company, an Oregon corporation, as Borrower and Tenant, as tenant, are the current parties to the sublease (the "Lease"), dated February 5, 1997, covering land and improvements in Klamath Courty, Oregon, more particularly described in Exhibit A (collectively, the "Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Beneficiary is the holder of a deed of trust (the "Deed of Trust"), covering the Property; and

WHEREAS, the Beneficiary wishes to be assured that the Lease is subject and subordinate to the Deed of Trust:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Beneficiary, Borrower and the Tenant agree as follows:

- 1. The Lease is and shall continue to be subject and subordinate in all respects to the lien of the Deed of Trust and any renewals, medifications, consolidations, replacements and extensions thereof.
- 2. Upon the completion of foreclosure proceedings or cancellation of Lease for whatever reason, and if the Eleneficiary notifies the Tenant that it has elected not to terminate the Lease to become the landlord under the Lease (or any new lease in substitution therefor), the Tenant

[%]Sloc401\share1\o&fdosco\ripeline\clough oil\subaleas.doc

shall attorn to the purchaser at foreclosure or to the Heneficiary, as the case may be, and shall recognize such purchaser or the Beneficiary, as the case may be, as the Tenant's landlord under the Lease. From time to time upon the request of the purchaser at foreclosure or the Beneficiary, as the case may be, the Tenant shall execute and deliver any instrument specified in such request as may be reasonably necessary to effect such atternment or subordination or to confirm or evidence the same.

- 3. The Tenant waives the provisions of any statute or rule of law now or hereafter in effect which accords the Tenant any right of election to terminate the Lease or to surrender possession of the Property if foreclosure proceedings are instituted under the Deed of Trust. The Tenant shall, upon demand of the Beneficiary or any receiver in foreclosure, pay to the Beneficiary or to such receiver, as the case may be, all basic rent, additional rent and all other charges becoming due under the Lease after such demand.
- 4. Upon attornment by the Tenant pursuant to paragraph 2, the Lease shall continue in full force and effect as a direct lease between the purchaser at foreclosure or the Beneficiary, as the case may be, and the Tenant, upon all of the terms of the Lease, except that such purchaser or the Beneficiary, as the case may be, shall not:
 - (a) be liable for any previous act or omission of the landlord under the Lease;
 - (b) be subject to any offset, defense or counterclaim which shall have theretofore accrued to the Tenant against the landlord under the Lease;
 - (c) be bound by any prepayment of more than one month's basic rent or additional rent under the Lease (except for prepayments in the nature of security for the performance by the Tenant of its obligations under the Lease, but only to the extent received by the Beneficiary), unless such prepayment shall have been approved by the Beneficiary; or
 - (d) be bound by any amendment or modification of the Lease after the date hereof made without the Benefic ary's consent.
 - 5. This Agreement contains the entire understanding between the Beneficiary, Borrower and the Tenant with respect to the subject matter hereof, and may not be changed except by an instrument signed by the party to be charged.
 - 6. All notices, approvals and other communications hereunder shall be in writing and sent by registered or certified mail, return receipt requested, addressed to the appropriate party at its address above set forth or to such other address as such party shall specify by notice to the other.
 - 7. This Agreement shall run with the Property and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Beneficiary, Borrower and the Tenant and their respective legal representatives, heirs, successors and assigns, as the case may be.

15839

7. This Agreement shall rive with the Property and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Beneficiary, Borrower and the Tenant and their respective legal representatives, heirs, successors and assigns, as the case may be.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Beneficiary. Borrower and the Tenant have executed this Agreement the day and year first above written.

"BENEFICIARY"

TOSCO CORPCIRATION, a Nevada corporation

By: CHTICOEP NORTH AMERICA, INC., as Agent

By: ()

Name: Vice President

"BORROWER"

CLOUGH OIL COMPANY, an Oregon corporation

By: Kirlwn

Edwin J. Clough III

Its: President

"TENANT"

Emily Glogowski

Emily Glogowski Glogowski

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description of Property:

Parcel 1 of Minor Land Partition 41-91, filed August 22, 1991, in Klamath County, Oregon, being a portion of Lots 3, 4 and 5 of Block 2, HOMELAND TRACTS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.





Common Address: 5800 South 6th Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

ACK, YOWLEDG MENT

STATE OF)							
COUNTY OF) ss:							
COUNTY OF							
I, EDINGO DE VINCES. I	a	Notary	Public,	do he	neby	certify	that
Enuny Clourett personal	ly known to	me to	be the			preside	nt of
CLOCKEL , a tone	(20)	corpor	ation, a	ırıd	:		,
Opersonally known to me to be the		:	secretary	of said	corp	ocration,	and
personally known to me to be the same	persons wh	ose nan	nes are s	ubscribe	d to t	he foreg	going
document, appeared before me this day	in person	and se	verally a	cknowle	dgecl	that as	such
president and	secretary tl	ey sigr	ned and d	eli vered	the sa	aid docu	ment
as president and	secreta	ry of sa	id corpor	ation, pu	ırsuan	it to auth	ority
given by the Board of Directors of said c							e free
and voluntary act and deed of said corpor	tion, for the	uses a	nd purpos	es therei	n set	forth.	
		ь.				. Lo	
Given under my hand and novaria	seal, this!	ر <u>ت</u> را:	ay of U	VIAA		, 195	Ď
OFFICIAL SEAL	2		0				
(MEIIIM) EUGENED. NUGG	Notapy P	120	Butagaga	25			
NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMESSION NO. 304762	Notaby P	nonc					
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 14, 2001	-						
	Type or Print Na	5		AK			
	Print Nai	ne: _ (_	LIGIEN E.	L tal	(16-	* 1	
My commission expires:			(大斯語) (大斯語)				
9-14-2001							

ACH NOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	
) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
I, CUGEDED KUGE	, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that
NINA (SMILL) INTAIROUSKI, persona	lly known to me to be the TENANT president of
51300 S 6 ST., a	corporation, and secretary of said corporation, and
personally known to me to be the	secretary of said corporation, and
personally known to me to be the same	persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
document, appeared before me this day	in person and severally acknowledged that as such
president and	secretary they signed and delivered the said document
as president and	secretary of said corporation, pursuant to authority
given by the Board of Directors of said of	orporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free
and voluntary act and deed of said corpor	ation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial	seal, this 8 day of Markeld 1988
OFFICIAL SEAL	Ecylical Ringer- Echlistor D Riside
EUGENE D. RUGG	Cynaw/cm2-
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON	CURIORIDE D PRINCE
COMMISSION NO. 304762	Notary Lublic
E E NURSEN ERE E ESCUEN EXAMPLEMENT À MANDA MANDE ET LES ACCIONNS DAMES MANDA MANDE MANDA DE CONTRA LE CON	
	Type or Print Name: Zue & Sur D Ruse
	Print Name: Class 20 8 D 18246
My commission expires:	
化重角压电池 电熔管 人名马伯拉基	
9-14-2001	
医牙囊性 医马克尔氏 网络马拉二人 医乳腺管 輔	事的以为如此事的 看 了看着,我想到了这点的特别。 斯巴达 经预算证据 一个就会

	\wedge	0.1								
Sta	te of	aleton	د							
Cot	unty of	1) runge	Page	\q			1	:		
On	May	6, 1995	B before m	e, 🔏	(إعين	Title of Officer (a	13000	Noting Publ	(c)	
:	sonally appea	Date	00		Sec.	Twon	,, Jane Doc,	140auy 1 do.		
		()		17	ne(s) of Signo	•	avidonce	s to be t	he ners <i>r</i>	nn/æð
C. F	ersonally kno	win to me - OR -	□ bloved to t	whose ra	menii is	/ahre sudsc	ilibea to t	ne wun	01 II ISU W	Hem
				and ackn	owietige	ed to me the	rat ≯e /sh ∵ed capa	e/t aey r (cit/dies:	executed), and the	i the at by
				bis/her/lls	eicsiona	iture(s) on	the instru	ıment th	ne perso	n(sc),
1		GRISEL M. ABASII	han g	or the en	tity upoi the inst	n behalf o rument.	wnich t	ne pers	somey ac	steu,
4		commission # 11457 clary Public - Callo	/61	MITNES	S my ha	nd and of	icial seal			
	节语证明	Orange County	II.	AALSINETIN	Jany na	111				
	Mindle Burnel	Clomm, Expires Jul 5	Property.				KA			
					$-\chi$	allusing	I lotary Pub k	•		
•		ation below is not req		DIPTION	L	K	on the do:	ument an	d could pr	event
יזר	nough the informa	lion below is not req fraudulent	nemo /ai anti rea!	tachment of "	is form to	another doc	ı.ment.			
[]	escription	of Altached E	poument				,			
45.46		まままでは、 ここの 100 at 1	A 1	A	•	-1	14	—		1 1
.711	le or Type of	Cocument:	LI WILLIAM	dunali	DV-	- COS	men	1		
11.4		Eocument:						\ Pages:	7	
Do	ocument Date	Dome	يصدر إغ	lage 5			mber of I	\ Pages:	7	
Do	ocument Date		يصدر إغ					` Pages:	_7_	
Do Si	ocument Date	Dome	ove:					\ Pages: .	7	
Do Si	ocument Date gner(v) Other apacity(ter	Than Named Ab	ove:C Signe:(8)	, 1995) 6 D F		Nu		\ Pages:	7	
Dic Si Si	ocument Date gner(a) Other apacity(issue) igner's Name	Gunus Than Named Ab	ove:C Signe:(8)	, 1995) 6 D F	gner's N	Nu lame:		\ Pages:	7	
Do Si Si	gner(a) Other apacity(issued) igner's Name: Individual	han Named Ab	Signer B)	2000 1991 1991	gner's N Individu Corpor	lame:ual ate Office	mber of I) Pages:	7	
Do Si Si	gner(a) Other apacity(issued) igner's Name: Individual	han Named Ab	Signer B)	2000 1991 1991	gner's N Individu Corpor	lame:ual ate Office	mber of I		7	
Do Si Si	gner(a) Other apacity(issued) igner's Name: Individual	han Named Ab	Signer B)	2000 1991 1991	gner's N Individu Corpor	lame:ual ate Office	mber of I		7	
Do Si Si	gner(a) Other apacity(issued) igner's Name: Individual	han Named Ab	Signer B)	2000 1991 1991	gner's N Individu Corpor	lame:ual ate Office	imber of I		7	
Do Si Si	gner(a) Other apacity(issued) igner's Name: Individual	han Named Ab	Signer B)	2000 1991 1991	gner's N Individu Corpor	lame:ual ate Office	imber of I		Top of thur	in here
Do Si Si	gner(a) Other apacity(issued) igner's Name: Individual	han Named Ab	Signer B)	2000 1991 1991	gner's N Individu Corpor	lame:ual ate Office	imber of I		G PU	in here.
Do Si Si	gner(a) Other apacity(issued) igner's Name: Individual	han Named Ab	Signer B)	2000 1991 1991	gner's N Individu Corpor	lame:ual ate Office	inted [] 3		Top of thur	in here.
D°	gner(a) Other apacity(issued) igner's Name: Individual	han Named Ab	Signer B)	2000 1991 1991	gner's N Individu Corpor	lame:ual ate Office	inted [] 3		7	io here
Do Si Si	gner(a) Other apacity(issued) igner's Name: Individual	han Named Ab	Signer B)	2000 1991 1991	gner's N Individu Corpor	lame:ual ate Office	inted [] 3		7	To hera
Do Si Si	gner(a) Other apacity(issued) igner's Name: Individual	han Named Ab	Signer B)	2000 1991 1991	gner's N Individu Corpor	lame:ual ate Office	inted [] 3		Top of thur	TO here
Do Si Si	gner(a) Other apacity(issued) igner's Name: Individual	han Named Ab	Signer B)	2000 1991 1991	gner's N Individu Corpor	lame:ual ate Office	inted [] 3		Top of thur	II TO hera
DO SI COLUMN SI	gner(ii) Other apacity(ist) igner's Name: Individual Corporate Corporate Corporate Partner—Electroney-in- Guardian or Other: Signer Is Repr	han Named Ab	Signer B) Signer B) Conver on the converted of the conv	Segressian	gner's N Individual Corpor Title (s) Partne Attorne Truste Guard Other:	lame:ual ate Office	inted [] 3		Top of thur	in her?

\$40.00